COMMSCOPE°

Registered SYSTIMAX Network Infrastructure System*

PRODUCTS

• The Products that comprise the SYSTIMAX System will meet or exceed the applicable component specifications of the ANSI/TIA-568, ISO/IEC 11801, CENELEC EN 50173 standards in effect on the Certification Date.

PERMANENT LINKS AND CHANNELS**

- The SYSTIMAX System Permanent Links and Channels will meet or exceed the applicable Permanent Link and Channel requirements of the ANSI/TIA-568, ISO/IEC 11801 and CENELEC EN 50173 standards in effect on the Certification Date.
- The SYSTIMAX System Channels will meet or exceed the applicable Channel performance set forth in the SYSTIMAX Performance Specifications*** in effect on the Certification Date.

APPLICATIONS ASSURANCE

- The SYSTIMAX System will support the operation of applications compliant with the applicable ANSI/TIA-568, ISO/IEC 11801 and CENELEC EN 50173 standards in effect on the Certification Date, as well as additional applications as follows:
 - Applications introduced in the future that use the relevant ANSI/TIA-568, ISO/IEC 11801 and CENELEC EN 50173 standards in effect on the Certification Date to the extent such Applications are defined to operate over the installed Channel topologies; AND
 - Those Applications as specified in the SYSTIMAX Performance Specifications.
- * All defined terms in the CommScope Network Infrastructure System 25 Year Extended Product and Application Warranty shall have the same meaning herein.
- **Permanent Links and Channels are defined in the applicable ANSI/TIA-568, ISO/IEC 11801, CENELEC EN 50173 standard.
- ***The SYSTIMAX Performance Specifications are available upon request.

CommScope pushes the boundaries of communications technology with game-changing ideas and ground-breaking discoveries that spark profound human achievement. We collaborate with our customers and partners to design, create and build the world's most advanced networks. It is our passion and commitment to identify the next opportunity and realize a better tomorrow. Discover more at commscope.com

commscope.com

Visit our website or contact your local CommScope representative for more information.

© 2018 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved

Unless otherwise noted, all trademarks identified by
or
m are registered trademarks, respectively, of CommScope, Inc. This document is for planning purposes only and is not intended to
modify or supplement any specifications or warranties relating to CommScope products or services. CommScope is committed to the highest standards of business integrity and environmental
sustainability with a number of CommScope's facilities across the globe certified in accordance with international standards, including ISO 9001, TL 9000, and ISO 14001.
Further information reparding CommScope's commitment can be found at www.commscope.com/About-US/Corporate-Responsibilitu-and-Sustainabilitu.